# 318432

# CH \$115.00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		05/08/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chelsio Communications, Inc.
Street Address:	370 San Aleso Avenue, Suite 100
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3184329	CHELSIO
Registration Number:	3197200	
Registration Number:	3218510	CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3218509	CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 8586385130

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-677-1400

Email: susan.reynholds@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	381874-5
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Troy Zander

REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0356

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/s/ Troy Zander
Date:	05/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=SVB IP Release#page1.tif source=SVB IP Release#page2.tif source=SVB IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0357

#### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of May 8, 2013 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Assignor") for the benefit of CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignee").

#### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (together, the "IP") to the Assignor under a series of two Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated as of October 24, 2008 and June 28, 2010, respectively, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and U.S. Copyright Office on November 3, 2008 and September 10, 2010, respectively; and
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that Assignor may have in the IP.

#### <u>AGREEMENT</u>

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the IP and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in the IP.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054 SILICON VALLEY BANK

Title: VICE FRESIDENS

. ] ..

# EXHIBIT A

## Patents

# Recorded November 3, 2008:

Description	Serial/Registration No.	Issue/File Date
Reduced-Overhead DMA	6,813,652	11/02/2004
Multipurpose switching network interface controller	7,447,795	11/04/2008
Multipurpose switching network interface controller	PCT/US02/12679	04/11/2002
Reduced-Overhead DMA	PCT/US02/11582	04/11/2002
Non-blocking scalable switching fabric	PCT/US02/11709	04/11/2002

# Recorded September 10, 2010:

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	Issue/File Date
Method to implement an L4-L7 switch using split connections and an offloading NIC	7,616,563	11/10/2009
Method for traffic scheduling in intelligent network interface circuitry	7,660,264	02/09/2010
Virtualizing the operation of intelligent network interface circuitry	7,660,306	02/09/2010
Method for UDP transmit protocol offload processing with traffic management	7,715,436	05/11/2010

# EXHIBIT B

## Trademarks

<u>Description</u>	Serial/Registration No.	<u>File Date</u>
CHELSIO (registered)	3,184,329	12/12/2006
Design only (registered)	3,197,200	01/09/2007
CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS & Design (registered)	3,218,510	03/13/2007
CHELSIO COMMUNICATIONS (registered)	3,218,509	03/13/2007

RECORDED: 05/09/2013

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005024 FRAME: 0360**